Compensation = (Guarantee Profit – Actual Profit) x 12

For the avoidance of doubt, should the Target Group record an actual consolidated loss after tax for the

Guarantee Period, the Actual Profit shall be deemed as zero.

The Company will publish an announcement and disclose in its next annual report whether or not the

Guaranteed Profit has been met and the performance of the Target Group at the material time.

Application for listing

The Company will apply to the Listing Committee for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the

Consideration Shares on the Stock Exchange.

7

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii) immediately

after the allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares upon Completion (assuming that there are no

other changes in the issued share capital of the Company from the date of this announcement up to and

immediately after Completion) is as follows:

Shareholders
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after the
allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares
upon Completion

No. of Shares Approx. % No. of Shares Approx. %

PRG Holdings Berhad (Note) 317,520,000 63.00 317,520,000 56.70

Vendor – – 56,000,000 10.00

Public Shareholders 186,480,000 37.00 186,480,000 33.30

Total 504,000,000 100.00 560,000,000 100.00

Note: P RG Holdings Berhad is a public limited liability company incorporated in Malaysia and the shares of which are listed

on the Main Market of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad

INFORMATION ON THE COMPANY

The Company is principally engaged in the manufacture and distribution of elastic textile and webbing.

The Company’s products are divided into three categories: (i) elastic textile products which include

covered elastic yarn and narrow elastic fabric; (ii) webbing products which include furniture webbing and

seat belt webbing; and (iii) other products include rubber tape and metal component for furniture such as